# **RESUME**

#### SHIV SHANKAR SAROJ

## **PERSONAL DETAILS:**

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law M.B.S. PG College, Gangapur Rajatalab, Varanasi (Affiliated with MG Kashi Vidyapeeth, Varanasi)

Father's Name: Sukuroo Saroj

Date of Birth: July 6, 1990

Gender: Male

Nationality: Indian

Language Known: Hindi, English

Mobile Number: 8756079739

Email: shiv.saroj29010@gmail.com

**Residential Address:** Room number 06, Maltikunj Boys Hostel Chhota Seer Govarshanpur, BHU, Varanasi- 221005.



# **ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION:**

- ▶ UGC NET with JRF in the Year 2022 in the Month of February.
- ▶ UGC NET in the Year 2017 in the Month of November.
- Post Graduation in Law (LL.M) Passed from Banaras Hindu University in the Year 2018 with 76.40%.
- LL.B. (Hons.) Passed from Banaras Hindu University in the Year 2016 with 68.30%.
- Graduation (B.A.) Passed from CSJM University Kanpur in the Year 2012 with 49.67%.
- ▶ Intermediate Passed from UP Board in the Year 2009 with 52.20%
- ▶ High School Passed from UP Board in the Year 2006 with 54%

### **Employment History:**

<u>Name of</u> <u>Employer</u>	<b>Position</b>	Nature of the Post	From	<u>To</u>
M.B.S. PG College, Gangapur	Assistant Professor	Permanent in nature	February 10, 2023	Till now
Rajatalab, Varanasi				

# **Specialisation:**

- Constitutional Law
- Law of Contract
- Business Organisation (Company Law)
- Law of Insurance.

# **Publication:**

Shiv Shankar Saroj, 'People Participation in Parliamentary Democracy and Decentralised Governance', Volume X (Issue 1A), *Kanpur Philosophers*, 182 (2023)

Date:

Place:

(Shiv Shankar Saroj)